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Aranvoyalkuppam, Poonaamalee-Tiruvalur Road, Thiruvallur, Tamil Nadu 602025 
Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Recognized by UGC and Affilated to Anna University, Chenna 

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS 

END SEMESTER EXAMINATIONS TIME TABLE- NOVEMBER/DECEMBER 2024 
BATCH: 2024/2023/2022/2021/2020 

Subject Code 

MA3151 

PH3151 

GE3251 

CY3151 

GE3152 

MA3251 

PH3256 

BE3251 

GE3151 

CS3251 

MA3354 

CS3351 

CS3352 

CS3301 

CS3391 

CS3452 

CS3491 

CS3492 

CS3451 

GE3451 

Prathyusha Engineering College (Autonomous) 

CS3591 

CS3501 

CB3491 

CS3551 

Accredited by NAAC with 'A' Grade 

DEGREE: B.E. COMPUTER SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING 

Matrices and Calculus 

Engineering Physics 

Engineering Graphics 

Engineering Chemistry 

Heritage of Tamils 

Statistics and Numerical Methods 

Physics for Information Science 

Basic Electrical and Electronics Engineering 

Problem Solving and Python Programming 

Programming in C 

Discrete Mathematics 

Subject Name 

Digital Principles and Computer Organization 

Foundations of Data Science 

Data Structures 

Object Oriented Programming 

Theory of Computation 

Artificial |ntelligence and Machine Learning 

Database Management Systems 

Introduction to Operating Systems 

Environmental Sciences and Sustainability 

Computer Networks 

Compiler Design 

Cryptography and Cyber Security 

Distributed Computing 

ller 

Truvalur 002 028 

nns 

Date(s) Session 
27-12-2024, Fri 

26-12-2024. Thu 

11-12-2024, Wed 

30-12-2024, Mon 

26-12-2024. Thu 

03-12-2024, Tue 

06-12-2024, Fri 

16-12-2024, Mon 

24-12-2024, Tue 

05-12-2024, Thu 

11-12-2024. Wed 

04-12-2024, Wed 

16-12-2024, Mon 

06-12-2024, Fri 

19-12-2024. Thu 

17-12-2024, Tue 

09-12-2024, Mon 

12-12-2024, Thu 

20-12-2024, Fri 

18-12-2024. Wed 

02-12-2024, Mon 

05-12-2024, Thu 

13-12-2024, Fri 

27-12-2024. Fri 

AN 

AN 

AN 

FN 

FN 

AN 

AN 

AN 

AN 

AN 

FN 

AN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

AN 

AN 

AN 

AN 

AN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 
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Approved by AICTE, New Delh, Recognzed by UGC and Afflated to Anna University, Chenna1 

Accredited by NAAC with 'A' Grade 

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS 

END SEMESTER EXAMINATIONS TIME TABL�- NOVEMBER/DECEMBER 2024 
BATCH: 2024/2023/2o~2/2021/2020 

Prathyusha Engineering College (Autonomous) 

CCS349 

CCS375 

DEGREE: B.E. COMPUTER SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING 

Image And Video Analytics 

Web Technologies 

CONTROLLER OF EXAMÍNATIONS 

Subject Name 

Controller of Examinations 
1114- PEC 

Tiruvallur -602025 

oller Gont 

FN: FORENOON (10.00 A.M. TO 01.00 P.M) AN: AFTERNOON (02.00 P.M. TO 05.00 P.M.) 

Tiruvar 

Date(s) 

O02 028 

18 122024. Wed 

23-12-2024, Mon 

Session 

FN 

FN 

PRINCIPAL 
PRATHYUSHA ENGINEERING COLLEGE 

ARANVOYALKUPPAM, 
THIRUVALLUR - G00 025. 



Prathyusha Engineering College (Autonomous)
Aranvoyalkuppam, Poonaamallee-Tiruvallur Road, Thiruvallur, Tamil Nadu 602025.

Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Recognized by UGC and Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai.
Accredited by NAAC with 'A' Grade

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

END SEMESTER EXAMINATIONS TIME TABLE - NOVEMBER/DECEMBER 2024
BATCH : 2024/2023/2022/2021/2020

DEGREE : B.E. ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING

Sem. Batch Subject Code Subject Name Date(s) Session

I 2022 MA3151 Matrices and Calculus 27-12-2024, Fri AN

I 2022 PH3151 Engineering Physics 26-12-2024, Thu AN

I 2022 CY3151 Engineering Chemistry 30-12-2024, Mon FN

I 2022 GE3151 Problem Solving and Python Programming 24-12-2024, Tue AN

II 2022 MA3251 Statistics and Numerical Methods 03-12-2024, Tue AN

II 2022 PH3202 Physics for Electrical Engineering 06-12-2024, Fri AN

II 2022 BE3255 Basic Civil and Mechanical Engineering 09-12-2024, Mon AN

II 2022 EE3251 Electric Circuit Analysis 16-12-2024, Mon AN

III 2022 MA3303 Probability and Complex Functions 11-12-2024, Wed FN

III 2022 EE3301 Electromagnetic Fields 16-12-2024, Mon FN

III 2022 EE3302 Digital Logic Circuits 06-12-2024, Fri FN

IV 2022 EE3401 Transmission and Distribution 17-12-2024, Tue AN

IV 2022 EE3402 Linear Integrated Circuits 12-12-2024, Thu AN

IV 2022 EE3403 Measurements and Instrumentation 20-12-2024, Fri AN

IV 2022 EE3405 Electrical Machines - II 04-12-2024, Wed AN

IV 2022 GE3451 Environmental Sciences and Sustainability 18-12-2024, Wed AN

V 2022 EE3501 Power System Analysis 02-12-2024, Mon FN

V 2022 EE3591 Power Electronics 13-12-2024, Fri FN

V 2022 EE3503 Control Systems 10-12-2024, Tue FN

V 2022 EE3007 Smart Grid 23-12-2024, Mon FN

V 2022 EE3028 Design Of Electric Vehicle Charging System 05-12-2024, Thu FN

V 2022 EE3006 Power Quality 18-12-2024, Wed FN
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Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Recognized by UGC and Affilated to Anna University. Chenna 

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS 

END SEMESTER EXAMINATIONS TIME TABL� - NOVEMBER/DECEMBER 2024 
BATCH: 2024/2023/20~2/2021/2020 

DEGREE : B.E. ELECTRONICS AND COMMUNICATION ENGINEERING 

PH3151 

CY3151 

MA3251 

MA3355 

CS3353 

EC3354 

EC3353 

EC3452 

EC3491 

EC3401 

EC3451 

GE3451 

EC3492 

EC3501 

EC3552 

Prathyusha Engineering College (Autonomous) 

EC3551 

CEC365 

CBM355 

CEC360 

Accredited by NAAC with 'A' Grade 

Engineering Physics 

Engineering Chemistry 

Statistics and Numerical Methods 

Subject Name 

Random Processes and Linear Algebra 

C Programming and Data Structures 

Signals and Systems 

Electronic Devices and Circuits 

Electromagnetic Fields 

Communication Systems 

Networks and Security 

Linear Integrated Circuits 

Environmental Siences and Sustainability 

Digital Signal Processing 

Wireless Communication 

VLSI and Chip Design 

Transmission lines and RF Systems 

Wireless sensor and network design 

Medical lImaging Systems 

Underwater Navigation Systems 

CONTROLLER OFEXAMINATIONS 

FN: FORENOON (10.00 A.M. TO 01.00 P.M) 

Controller of Examinations 
1114- PEC 

Tiruvallur -602025 

ller otEx 

TIrurall 02 028 

Date(s) 

AnauOn, 

26-12-2024. Thu 

30-12-2024, Mon 

03-12-2024, Tue 

11-12-2024. Wed 

19-12-2024. Thu 

09-12-2024, Mon 

16-12-2024, Mon 

04-12-2024. Wed 

12-12-2024, Thu 

17-12-2024, Tue 

20-12-2024, Fri 

18-12-2024, Wed 

23-12-2024, Mon 

05-12-2024. Thu 

02-12-2024, Mon 

18-12-2024. Wed 

10-12-2024. Tue 

13-12-2024. Fri 

23-12-2024, Mon 

Session 

PRINCIPAL 

AN 

FN 

AN 

FN 

FN 

AN 

FN 

AN 

AN 

AN 

AN 

AN 

AN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

AN: AFTERNOON (02.00 PM.,TO 05.00 P.M.) 

FN 

FN 

FN 

PRINCIPAL 
PRATHYUSHA ENGINEERING COLLEGE 

ARANVOYALKUPPAM. 
THIRUVALLUR- 0 025 



| 

IV 

IV 22>> 

V >> > 

V 

HGINE 

Batch 

2022 

2022 

2022 

2022 

2022 

2022 

2022 

2022 

2022 

2022 

2022 

2022 

2022 

2022 

2022 

2022 

2022 

2022 

2022 

2022 

2022 

2022 

2022 

2022 

Aranvoyalkuppam, Poonaamallee-Tiruvallur Road, Thiruvallur, Tamil Nadu 602025 

Approved by AlCTE, New Delh1, Recognized by UGC and Affiliated to Anna University, Chenna 
Accredited by NAAC with 'A' Grade 

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS 

END SEMESTER EXAMINATIONS TIME TABLE- NOVEMBER/DECEMBER 2024 
BATCH:2024/2023/2022/2021/2020 

Subject Gode 

MA3151 

PH3151 

CY3151 

GE3151 

MA3251 

PH3256 

BE3251 

GE3251 

CS3251 

MA3354 

CS3351 

CS3352 

CD3291 

CS3391 

CS3452 

CS3492 

IT3401 

CS3451 

GE3451 

CS3591 

IT3501 

Prathyusha Engineering College (Autonomous) 

CS3551 

CS3691 

CCW331 

DEGREE: B.TECH. INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 

Matrices and Calculus 

Engineering Physics 

Engineering Chemistry 

Problem Solving and Python Programming 

Statistics and Numerical Methods 

Physics for Information Science 

Basic Electrical and Electronics Engineering 

Engineering Graphics 

Subject Name 

Programming in C 

Discrete Mathematics 

Digital Principles and Computer Organization 

Foundations of Data Science 

Data Structures and Algorithms 

Object Oriented Programming 

Theory of Computation 

Database Management Systems 

Web Essentials 

Introduction to Operating Systems 

Environmental Sciences and Sustainability 

Computer Networks 

Full Stack Web Development 

Distributed Computing 

Embedded Systems and loT 

Business Analytics 

of 

Tuv 
een 

Date(s) 

27-12-2024. Fri 

26-12-2024, Thu 

30-12-2024. Mon 

24-12-2024, Tue 

03-12-2024. Tue 

06-12-2024, Fri 

16-12-2024, Mon 

11-12-2024. Wed 

05-12-2024, Thu 

11-12-2024, Wed 

04-12-2024. Wed 

16-12-2024, Mon 

06-12-2024. Fri 

19-12-2024. Thu 

17-12-2024, Tue 

12-12-2024, Thu 

09-12-2024, Mon 

20-12-2024, Fri 

18-12-2024, Wed 

02-12-2024, Mon 

13-12-2024, Frn 

27-12-2024, Fri 

05-12-2024, Thu 

9-12-2024. Mon 

Sessior 
AN 

AN 

FN 

AN 

AN 

AN 

AN 

AN 

AN 

FN 

AN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

AN 

AN 

AN 

AN 
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FN 
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Prathyusha Engineering College (Autonomous) 

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS 

Subject Code 

END SEMESTER EXAMINATIONS TIME TABLE- NOVEMBER/DECEMBER 2024 

BATCH : 2024/2023/2022/2021/2020 

CCS335 

Accredited by NAAC with 'A' Grade 

DEGREE: B.TECH. INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 

Cloud Computing 

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS 

1114- PEC 
Tiruvallur-602025 

Con°olier oi Examinations 

Subject Name 

FN: FORENOON (10.00 A.M. TO 01.00 P.M) AN: AFTERNOON (02.00 P.M. TO 05.00 P.M.) 

ller 

Tlruvallur 02 028 

Date(s) 

. 

24-12-2024. Tue 

Session 
FN 

PRINCIPAL 

PRINCIPAL PRATHYUSHA ENGINEERING COLLEGE 
ARANVOYALKUPPAM, THIRUVALLUR- 600 025. 
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Aranvoyalkuppam, Poonaamallee-Tiruvallur Road, Thiruvallur, Taml Nadu 602025 
Approved by AlCTE, New Deh1, Recognzed by UGC and Affiliated to Anna University. Chenna 

Accredited by NAAC with 'A' Grade 

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS 

END SEMESTER EXAMINATIONS TIME TABLE - NOVEMBER/DECEMBER 2024 
BATCH: 2024/2023/2022/2021/2020 

DEGREE: B.TECH. BIOTECHNOLOGY 

Subject Code 

MA3151 

PH3151 

CY3151 

GE3151 

MA3251 

PH3252 

BE3252 

BT3201 

MA3351 

BT3392 

BT3351 

BT3352 

BT3301 

BT3401 

GE3451 

BT3402 

BT3491 

BT3452 

BT3551 

BT3552 

BT3501 

BT3010 

Prathyusha Engineering College (Autonomous) 

BT3016 

BT3040 

Matrices and Calculus 

Engineering Physics 

1114- PEC 
Tirvallur -602025 

Engineering Chemistry 

Problem Solving and Python Programming 

Statistics and Numerical Methods 

Materials Science for Biotechnologists 

Basic Electrical, Electronics and Instrumentation 
Engineering 
Bioorganic Chemistry 

Transforms and Partial Differential Equations 

Biochemistry 

Cell Biology 

Microbiology 

Subject Name 

Biochemical Thermodynamics 

Molecular Biology 

Environmental Sciences and Sustainability 

Fluid Flow and Heat Transfer Operations 

Chemical Process Calculations in Biotechnology 

Industrial Enzymology 

Bioprocess Principles 

Immunology 

Genetic Engineering 

Protein Engineering 

Mass Transter Operations 

Bio Fertilizer Production and Mushroom Cultivation 

CONTROLLER OF EXAMÍNATIONS 
Controller of Examinations 

oller 

Tiuvalu 

Date(s) 

02 028 

27-12-2024. Fri 

26-12-2024, Thu 

30-12-2024. Mon 

24-12-2024. Tue 

03-12-2024, Tue 

06-12-2024, Fri 

16-12-2024, Mon 

13-12-2024, Fri 

11-12-2024, Wed 

03-12-2024, Tue 

06-12-2024, Fri 

10-12-2024, Tue 

19-12-2024, Thu 

12-12-2024, Thu 

18-12-2024, Wed 

17-12-2024. Tue 

04-12-2024, Wed 

20-12-2024, Fri 

02-12-2024. Mon 

05-12-2024. Thu 

09-12-2024, Mon 

20-12-2024, Fri 

27-12-2024, Fri 

23-12-2024, Mon 

Session 
AN 

AN 

FN 

AN 

AN 

AN 

AN 

AN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

AN 

AN 

AN 

AN 

AN 

FN 

FN: FORENOON (10.00 A.M. TO 01.00 P.M) AN: AFTERNOON (02.00 P.M. TO 05.00 P.,M.) 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

PRINCIPAL 
PRATHYUSHA ENGINEERING COLLEGE 

ARANVOYALKUPPAM, 
THIRUVALLUR- 600 025. 
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Aranvoyalkuppam, Poonaamallee-Tiruvallur Road, Thiruvalur, Tamil Nadu 602025 
Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Recognized by UGC and Affiliated to Anna University. Chennai 

Accredited by NAAC with 'A' Grade 

END SEMESTER EXAMINATIONS TIME TABLE - NOVEMBER/DECEMBER 2024 
BATCH: 2024/2023/2022/2021/2020 

DEGREE:B.TECH. ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE AND DATA SCIENCE 

MA3151 

PH3151 

CY3151 

GE3151 

MA3251 

PH3256 

BE3251 

GE3251 

AD3251 

MA3354 

CS3351 

AD3391 

AD3351 

AD3301 

AL3391 

MA3391 

AL3452 

AL3451 

AD3491 

CS3591 

GE3451 

Prathyusha Engineering College (Autonomous) 

AD3501 

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS 

CW3551 

CCW331 

Matrices and Calculus 

Engineering Physics 

Engineering Chemistry 

Problem Solving and Python Programming 

Statistics and Numerical Methods 

Physics for Information Science 

Basic Electrical and Electronics Engineering 

Engineering Graphics 

Data Structures Design 

Discrete Mathematics 

Subject Name 

Digital Principles and Computer Organization 

Database Design and Management 

Design and Analysis of Algorithms 

Data Exploration and Visualization 

|Artificial Intelligence 

Probability and Statistics 

Operating Systems 

Machine Learning 

Fundamentals of Data Science and Analytics 

Computer Networks 

Environmental Sciences and Sustainability 

Deep Learning 

Data and Information Security 

Business Analytics 

o Ex 

Truvalar 002 028 

Date(s) 

27-12-2024, Fri 

26-12-2024, Thu 

30-12-2024. Mon 

24-12-2024. Tue 

03-12-2024, Tue 

06-12-2024, Fri 

16-12-2024, Mon 

11-12-2024. Wed 

05-12-2024, Thu 

11-12-2024, Wed 

04-12-2024. Wed 

16-12-2024, Mon 

|06-12-2024, Fri 

19-12-2024. Thu 

09-12-2024, Mon 

20-12-2024. Fri 

|17-12-2024. Tue 

12-12-2024, Thu 

10-12-2024, Tue 

02-12-2024, Mon 

18-12-2024, Wed 

03-12-2024, Tue 

05-12-2024, Thu 

9-12-2024, Mon 

Session 

AN 

AN 

FN 

AN 

AN 

AN 

AN 

AN 

AN 

FN 

AN 

FN 

FN 

AN 

AN 

AN 

AN 

AN 

FN 

FN 

AN 

FN 

FN 

FN 
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Batch Subject Code 

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS 

END SEMESTER EXAMINATIONS TIME TABLE, NOVEMBER/DECEMBER 2024 
BATCH : 2024/2023/2022/2021/2020 

Prathyusha Engineering College (Autonomous) 

DEGREE: B.TECH. ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE AND DATA SCIENCE 

CS3551 

COS334 

CCS335 

Distributed Computing 

Big Data Analytics 

Cloud Computing 

Subject Name 

FN: FORENOON (10.00 A.M. TO 01.00 P.M) 

cONTROLLER OF EXÁMINATIONS 

Controller of Examinations 
1114 -PEC 

Tiruvallur - 602025 

oller 

Tuval G02 028 

Date(s) Session 
27-12-2024, Fri 

19-12-2024, Thu 

24-12-2024, Tue 

PRINCIPAL 

FN 

PRINCIPAL 

FN 

AN: AFTERNOON (02.00 P.M. TO 05.00 P.M.) 

FN 

PRATHYUSHA ENGINEERING COLLEGE 
ARANVOYALKUPPAM, 

THIRUVALLUR- 600 025. 
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Aranvoyalkuppam, Poonaamallee-Tiruvalur Road, Thiruvallur, Tamil Nadu 602025 
Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Recognized by UGC and Affiliated to Anna University. Chennai 

Batch Subject Code 

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS 

Prathyusha Engineering College (Autonomous) 

END SEMESTER EXAMINATIONS TIME TABLE, NOVEMBER/DECEMBER 2024 
BATCH: 2024/2023/2022/2021/2020 

DEGREE: M.TECH BIO-TECHNOLOGY 

MA4110 

BY4251 

Accredited by NAAC with 'A' Grade 

1114-PEC 
Tivalur 602025 

Applied Statistics for Biotechnologists 

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS 

Subject Name 

Metabolic Process and Engineering 

Controller of Examinations 

Date(s) 

06-12-2024. Fri 

10-12-2024, Tue 

Session 

FN: FORENOON (10.00 A.M. TO 01.00 P.M) AN: AFTERNOON (02.00 P.M. TO 05.00 P.M.) 

FN 

FN 

PAINCIPAL 
PRINCIPAL 

PRATHYUSHA ENGINEERING COLLEGE 
ARANVOYALKUPPAM, 

THIRUVALLUR- 600 025. 


